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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL LITTLE FLOWER ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL CHELAVOOR CALICUT KL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 930940

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 76042

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE LITTLE FLOWER ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL, CHELAVOOR, CALICUT,

KOZHIKODE, KERALA - 673571

5 PRINCIPAL NAME DILEEP P JAMES

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A, M.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID littleflowerkkd@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9656717772

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION https://littleflowerkkd.ac.in/crm/public/uploads/disclosure/WjBjaHkaiD6OUR2uPd1dI2avQLYUTd. pdf
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION, IF ANY
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2

NOTE:

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING
CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES
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https://littleflowerkkd.ac.in/crm/public/uploads/disclosure/7TQGdcNsY9jV4M7Ts1E5Q3VI800jGK.pdf

https://littleflowerkkd.ac.in/crm/public/uploads/disclosure/6nl6Dga9zQp2ym4ZBBrKUIwa1mriml.pdf

https://littleflowerkkd.ac.in/crm/public/uploads/disclosure/DgqYxJx8qdDYUKJ8rdXrCgeADGeeTT.pdf

https://littleflowerkkd.ac.in/crm/public/uploads/disclosure/X8BZucr8wwaXr1H17QIPIgamulLDwpp.pdf

https://littleflowerkkd.ac.in/crm/public/uploads/disclosure/mpSP9B3XdWPIp3efEQgn9VizwQR2kQ.pdf

https://littleflowerkkd.ac.in/crm/public/uploads/disclosure/COuvAlgTgH71SKkNCd7xBc8KaM5Kows. pdf

https://littleflowerkkd.ac.in/crm/public/uploads/disclosure/u1gkdpDoaSNRpvlwiiiKai4O73Cny8.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION
AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION

(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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https://littleflowerkkd.ac.in/crm/public/uploads/disclosure/BQmMEBVgIOI9UrhFbaSKwfQzv82LZce.pdf

https://littleflowerkkd.ac.in/crm/public/uploads/disclosure/Esckl2Ht2BgcON8j3GkDmLjnVOISaz.pdf

https://littleflowerkkd.ac.in/crm/public/uploads/disclosure/yl9hzmwbnuF 7kiz13uKXqFHaEfE2dV.pdf

https://littleflowerkkd.ac.in/crm/public/uploads/disclosure/HHoVdXC2LOwfTRPstVaQH5jFo1tW80.pdf

https://littleflowerkkd.ac.in/crm/public/uploads/disclosure/m9FZxrg2zY KMOR 1Ri8in2Gykedi6 Y n.pdf

DILEEP P JAMES

58

19

30
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3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Sr. MINI ,DSE(MR) SPECIAL B.Ed.
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER KURIANM T
RESULT CLASS: X
1 2025 71 71 100
RESULT CLASS: XII
1 2025 54 54 100
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 11204
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 39 & 1811
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN 8 & 474
SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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5

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS
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LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Anu Chacko
Geetha P
SurajaK S
Remyakrishnan T L
Deepthi P

Mary C B
Seema George
Sinda P Andrews
Renuka V
Joshija N K
Shyma M

Shyni Mathew

Sheeba Rani A

VICE PRINCIPAL

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

34
23

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=SV3BpOQS_0E

B.Sc.
B.A
B.A
M.A.
M.A
M.A.
M.Sc.
B.Sc.
B.Sc.
B.A
B.A
M.A

M.Sc.
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14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Binoy M K

Bijula Balakrishnan
Tessy Jacob

Betty Varghese
Swapna V

Bindu V

Rabija K.P

LEEMA RAVINDRAN
REMYA S
SRIPRIYAP V

MINI

AMRITAKT
RAJITHAC

LIMA MOL MADHU
SOORYAO M

Rincy Thomas
RENU JOSE MUKKADAN

Divya T J

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PET

PRT

NTT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

NTT

TGT

PRT

NTT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

TGT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PGT

PGT

Plus Two

B.A

M.A

B.A

B.A

PG

Diploma in civil engineering
B.A

M.Sc.

B.Com.

B.A

M.Sc.

MA Sociology
BA

PPTTC

BA,

MSc

MSc
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32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

MEGHAP

Hima Rose T L
Chinchu Kurian
Sreeja Thekkayil
Ambily Mathews
Delma Jose
ARCHANA

DILEEP P JAMES
Gigi Thomas

N ANAMIKA DEVANAND
SOORYAKJ
NEETHU M

Aswani R. K

OLGA MARIA BABY
VISHNU PRASAD T
Archana KV
JOSENA JOSEPH

AISWARYA K RAMESH

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 7.0

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PET

PRT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

PGT

PGT

NTT

PRT

TGT

PET

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PGT

MSc, BEd
MA

BCA
MCA
NTTC
BPEd
MA

MA

MA, BED
MCA
MCA
PG Diploma
MA

M.sc
M.PEd.
MSc
MSW

MSC
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50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

Reeja Jose

AMRUTA

GREETY ANTONY
SREESHMA M
VAISHNAVI S S
Aneesha P

ADHLIN MARIA LOPEZ
VARSHA P
SREEDHANYA M
ANCITTA MARIA DAISON
ANJITHA P

JOBIN JAYARAM
AKSHARAG P
NIVYAP R

ARYACYV

AMRUTHA PE

KURIANM T

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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NTT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

BSc, BEd

MA

MSC

Bsc mathematics,PGDCA
B.Ed

MA

MA

MSC Computer Science
MA

MSC

MA

B.Ed

MA

MA

MA

MSc

MSW
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