

APPENDIX -IXMANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE**A : GENERAL INFORMATION :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	LITTLE FLOWER ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL CHELAVOOR CALICUT KL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	930940
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	76042
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	LITTLE FLOWER ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL, CHELAVOOR, CALICUT, KOZHIKODE, KERALA - 673571
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	DILEEP P JAMES
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A, M.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	littleflowerkkd@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9656717772

**B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	<a href="https://littleflowerkkd.ac.in/crm/public/uploads/disclosure/WjBjaHkaiD6OUR2uPd1dI2avQLYUTd.pdf">https://littleflowerkkd.ac.in/crm/public/uploads/disclosure/WjBjaHkaiD6OUR2uPd1dI2avQLYUTd.pdf</a>

2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	<a href="https://littleflowerkkd.ac.in/crm/public/uploads/disclosure/7TQGdcNsY9jV4M7Ts1E5Q3VI8oOjGK.pdf">https://littleflowerkkd.ac.in/crm/public/uploads/disclosure/7TQGdcNsY9jV4M7Ts1E5Q3VI8oOjGK.pdf</a>
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	<a href="https://littleflowerkkd.ac.in/crm/public/uploads/disclosure/6nl6Dga9zQp2ym4ZBBrKUIwa1mriml.pdf">https://littleflowerkkd.ac.in/crm/public/uploads/disclosure/6nl6Dga9zQp2ym4ZBBrKUIwa1mriml.pdf</a>
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	<a href="https://littleflowerkkd.ac.in/crm/public/uploads/disclosure/DqqYxJx8qdDYUKJ8rdXrCgeADGeeTT.pdf">https://littleflowerkkd.ac.in/crm/public/uploads/disclosure/DqqYxJx8qdDYUKJ8rdXrCgeADGeeTT.pdf</a>
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	<a href="https://littleflowerkkd.ac.in/crm/public/uploads/disclosure/X8BZucr8wwaXr1H17QlPlqamuLDwpp.pdf">https://littleflowerkkd.ac.in/crm/public/uploads/disclosure/X8BZucr8wwaXr1H17QlPlqamuLDwpp.pdf</a>
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	<a href="https://littleflowerkkd.ac.in/crm/public/uploads/disclosure/mpSP9B3XdWPlp3efEQgn9VizwQR2kQ.pdf">https://littleflowerkkd.ac.in/crm/public/uploads/disclosure/mpSP9B3XdWPlp3efEQgn9VizwQR2kQ.pdf</a>
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	<a href="https://littleflowerkkd.ac.in/crm/public/uploads/disclosure/C0uvAlgTgH71SkNCd7xBc8KaM5Kows.pdf">https://littleflowerkkd.ac.in/crm/public/uploads/disclosure/C0uvAlgTgH71SkNCd7xBc8KaM5Kows.pdf</a>
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	<a href="https://littleflowerkkd.ac.in/crm/public/uploads/disclosure/u1qkdpDoaSNRpvIwiiiKai4O73Cny8.pdf">https://littleflowerkkd.ac.in/crm/public/uploads/disclosure/u1qkdpDoaSNRpvIwiiiKai4O73Cny8.pdf</a>

**NOTE:**

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

**C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="https://littleflowerkkd.ac.in/crm/public/uploads/disclosure/BQmEBVgIOI9UrhFbaSKwfQzv82LZce.pdf">https://littleflowerkkd.ac.in/crm/public/uploads/disclosure/BQmEBVgIOI9UrhFbaSKwfQzv82LZce.pdf</a>
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	<a href="https://littleflowerkkd.ac.in/crm/public/uploads/disclosure/EsckI2Ht2BgcON8j3GkDmLjnVOISaz.pdf">https://littleflowerkkd.ac.in/crm/public/uploads/disclosure/EsckI2Ht2BgcON8j3GkDmLjnVOISaz.pdf</a>
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	<a href="https://littleflowerkkd.ac.in/crm/public/uploads/disclosure/yl9hzmwbnuF7kiz13uKXqFHaEfE2dV.pdf">https://littleflowerkkd.ac.in/crm/public/uploads/disclosure/yl9hzmwbnuF7kiz13uKXqFHaEfE2dV.pdf</a>
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	<a href="https://littleflowerkkd.ac.in/crm/public/uploads/disclosure/HHoVdXC2LOwfTRPstVaQH5jFo1tW80.pdf">https://littleflowerkkd.ac.in/crm/public/uploads/disclosure/HHoVdXC2LOwfTRPstVaQH5jFo1tW80.pdf</a>
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	<a href="https://littleflowerkkd.ac.in/crm/public/uploads/disclosure/m9FZxrg2zYKM0R1Ri8in2Gykedi6Yn.pdf">https://littleflowerkkd.ac.in/crm/public/uploads/disclosure/m9FZxrg2zYKM0R1Ri8in2Gykedi6Yn.pdf</a>

**D : STAFF (TEACHING) :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	DILEEP P JAMES
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	58
	PGT	9
	TGT	19
	PRT	30

3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Sr. MINI ,DSE(MR) SPECIAL B.Ed.
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	KURIAN M T

**RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	71	71	100	

**RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	54	54	100	

**E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	11204
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	39 & 1811
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	8 & 474
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES

5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	34
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	23
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=SV3BpOQS_0E">https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=SV3BpOQS_0E</a>

**F : TEACHER DETAILS:**

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Anu Chacko	VICE PRINCIPAL	B.Sc.
2	Geetha P	PRT	B.A
3	Suraja K S	TGT	B.A
4	Remyakrishnan T L	TGT	M.A.
5	Deepthi P	TGT	M.A
6	Mary C B	TGT	M.A.
7	Seema George	TGT	M.Sc.
8	Sinda P Andrews	PRT	B.Sc.
9	Renuka V	TGT	B.Sc.
10	Joshija N K	TGT	B.A
11	Shyma M	PRT	B.A
12	Shyni Mathew	PGT	M.A
13	Sheeba Rani A	PGT	M.Sc.

14	Binoy M K	PET	Plus Two
15	Bijula Balakrishnan	PRT	B.A
16	Tessy Jacob	NTT	M.A
17	Betty Varghese	PRT	B.A
18	Swapna V	TGT	B.A
19	Bindu V	OTHER	PG
20	Rabija K.P	NTT	Diploma in civil engineering
21	LEEMA RAVINDRAN	TGT	B.A
22	REMYA S	PRT	M.Sc.
23	SRIPRIYA P V	NTT	B.Com.
24	MINI	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	B.A
25	AMRITA K T	TGT	M.Sc.
26	RAJITHA C	NTT	MA Sociology
27	LIMA MOL MADHU	NTT	BA
28	SOORYA O M	NTT	PPTTC
29	Rincy Thomas	NTT	BA,
30	RENU JOSE MUKKADAN	PGT	MSc
31	Divya T J	PGT	MSc

32	MEGHA P	PGT	MSc, BEd
33	Hima Rose T L	PRT	MA
34	Chinchu Kurian	PRT	BCA
35	Sreeja Thekkayil	PRT	MCA
36	Ambily Mathews	NTT	NTTC
37	Delma Jose	PET	BPEd
38	ARCHANA	PRT	MA
39	DILEEP P JAMES	PRINCIPAL	MA
40	Gigi Thomas	TGT	MA, BED
41	N ANAMIKA DEVANAND	PGT	M C A
42	SOORYA K J	PGT	M C A
43	NEETHU M	NTT	PG Diploma
44	Aswani R. K	PRT	MA
45	OLGA MARIA BABY	TGT	M.sc
46	VISHNU PRASAD T	PET	M.PEd.
47	Archana K V	PRT	MSc
48	JOSENA JOSEPH	WELLNEES TEACHER	MSW
49	AISWARYA K RAMESH	PGT	MSC

50	Reeja Jose	NTT	BSc, BEd
51	AMRUTA	TGT	MA
52	GREETY ANTONY	TGT	MSC
53	SREESHMA M	PRT	Bsc mathematics,PGDCA
54	VAISHNAVI S S	PRT	B.Ed
55	Aneesha P	PRT	MA
56	ADHLIN MARIA LOPEZ	PRT	MA
57	VARSHA P	TGT	MSC Computer Science
58	SREEDHANYA M	PRT	MA
59	ANCITTA MARIA DAISON	PGT	MSC
60	ANJITHA P	PRT	MA
61	JOBIN JAYARAM	TGT	B.Ed
62	AKSHARA G P	PRT	MA
63	NIVYA P R	TGT	MA
64	ARYA C V	TGT	MA
65	AMRUTHA PE	PRT	MSc
66	KURIAN M T	WELLNEES TEACHER	MSW